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Q1 /2025 Highlights

Growth
+1%*

3
*Organic growth in local currencies excluding discontinued business
** Organic growth in local currencies

Strengthened 
organizational 

structure
Americas

 +9%*

Q4 /2025 Highlights

Growth
6%*

Restructuring of 
Genetic Services 

announced
Americas

 +9%**



Strong top line finish to the year
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Sales
891 MSEK

(959 MSEK) impacted by -10% in 
currency

Organic growth in local 
currencies*

+6%

Gross margin

58.6%**
(61.1%)

Fourth quarter 2025

EBITDA
251 MSEK**

Margin 28.2%* (35.1%)

Operating cash flow

160 MSEK
(268 MSEK)

Earnings per share

0.66 SEK***
(1.02 SEK)

* excluding discontinued business
** Adjusted for restructuring costs 
*** Adjusted for restructuring costs and impairment charge

Full year 2025

Sales
3,440 MSEK

(3,609 MSEK)
impacted by -6% due to currency

Organic growth

+4%*
EBITDA

1,004 MSEK**
Margin 29.2%* (34.0%)

Operating cash flow

635 MSEK
(907 MSEK)



Americas EMEA APAC Total

Organic growth* 
excluding discontinued 
business

+9% -1% +10% +6%

Sales (MSEK) 299 333 259 891

Share of total 
sales 34% 37% 29%

Sales and growth per geographical segment

5 * in local currencies



Organic growth*
-1%

• Sales in Consumables +11%*
with share gains in key focus markets.

• Technologies -9%* as Q4 last year 
was exceptionally strong across the 
region.

• Genetics performance is impacted by 
clinics using the downturn in activity 
in the Middle East to insource 
activities to boost their revenue.

Market region EMEA
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310

355
328

383

334 326
309

333

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

Net sales, MSEK

2024 2025

* in local currencies excluding discontinued business



Market region Americas
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248

316

273

311

270

295
276

299

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

Net sales, MSEK

Organic growth*
+9%

• Strong growth across the entire 
portfolio in all markets in the region 
driven by strategic investments in 
sales and marketing capabilities in 
North America.

• Consumables is growing above the 
market as a result of share gains.

• Technologies delivered exceptionally 
strong growth of 40%*.

• Genetics also performed well driven 
by genetic services share gain 
momentum in North America. 

* in local currencies

2024 2025



Market region APAC
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283
270 266 265

238
250 250

259

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

Net sales, MSEK

* in local currencies

Organic growth*
+10%

• Growth in Consumables +11%* primarily 
driven by market share gains in 
disposable devices across the region.

• We also saw strong demand in 
Technologies, due to customers delaying 
capital purchases in the first half of the 
year and releasing year-end budgets to 
make capital investments. 

2024 2025



Americas EMEA APAC Total

Sales (MSEK) 299 333 259 891

Gross income (MSEK)
Gross margin %

167
55.7%

195
58.5%

155
59.9%

517
58.0%

Selling expenses (MSEK) -83 -100 -45 -229

Market contribution 
(MSEK)
Contribution margin %

83
27.9%

94
28.4%

110
42.5%

288
32.3%

Contribution margin Q4 -24* 30.5% 42.4% 49.1% 40.5%

Geographical segments
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Q4 financial highlights
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Net sales of SEK 891 million (959), organic 
growth in local currencies excluding discontinued 
business +6% 
• Organic growth in local currencies +3%
• Currency effect -10%
• -7% growth in SEK

Gross income of SEK 522 million* (586)
• Margin of 58.0%  (61.1%) when adjusted for the 

restructuring cost it is 58.6%. 

EBITDA of SEK 251 million* (337)
• Adj. EBITDA Margin of 28.2%* (35.1%)
• Negatively impacted by currency.
• Increased OpEx due to investments in strategic areas. 

Net sales Gross income* EBITDA*

959
891

586
522

337
251

24Q4 25Q4 24Q4 25Q4 24Q4 25Q4

MSEK

* Q4 2025 numbers are adjusted for restructuring costs.



OpEx development Q4-24 vs Q4-25
Excl impairment and restructuring reserve

6
2

5

8

Q4 2024 Selling Admin R&D Other Inc/Exp Q4 2025

361

378
Operating expenses
• Selling Expenses: Increase of 6 

MSEK. Reflecting the investment we 
have done in North America in sales 
and marketing.

• Administrative Expenses: A 
reduction of 2 MSEK vs Q4-24.

• R&D Expenses: Increase of 5 MSEK 
Mainly a phasing effect. 

• Other Operating Expenses: Increase 
of 8 MSEK. Mainly related to FX 
effect on AR/AP.
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Key financials
MSEK* 2025 Q4 2024 Q4 2025 Full year 2024 Full year

Sales 891 959 3,440 3,609

Gross margin, % 58.0 61.1 58.1 59.3

Gross margin excluding restructuring costs, % 58.6 61.1 58.2 59.3

EBITDA 196 337 949 1,225

EBITDA excluding restructuring costs 251 337 1,004 1,225

EBITDA margin, % 22.0 35.1 27.6 34.0

EBITDA margin excluding restructuring costs, % 28.2 35.1 29.2 34.0

Net income -5,314 139 -5,013 514

Net income excluding restructuring costs and impairment 89 139 390 514

EPS, SEK -39.24 1.02 -37.01 3.78

EPS excluding restructuring costs and impairment, SEK 0.66 1.02 2.89 3.78

Operating cash flow 160 268 635 907

Net Debt / EBITDA rolling 12m 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7

Proposed dividend, SEK 1.10 1.10

12 *Unless otherwise indicated.



Focus for 2026

Growth

Operational 
excellence

Innovation

 Continue to drive share gain in key markets leveraging the full breadth of the portfolio.
 Accelerate penetration of our combined EmbryoScope and lab control solutions.
 Further leverage our commercial excellence capabilities to drive profitable growth.

 Prioritise R&D programs that will have the greatest impact and relevance for customers & patients.
 Further develop our IVF platform to help clinics automate, scale & drive efficiency.

 Invest in IT and digital capabilities to improve the customer journey and increase 
efficiency. 

 Drive improvements in internal processes and workflows to optimize our cost base.

Macroeconomic  In 2026, we expect market conditions to return to more normal levels thereby providing 
greater opportunities for growth.
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Q&A

Contact: investors@vitrolife.com



Disclaimer

This presentation may contain estimates and forward-looking statements, which reflect the Management’s current views 
with respect to the market, certain future events and financial performance. Although the statements are based upon 
estimates the Management believes to be reasonable, there is no assurance that these statements are correct or will be 
achieved. The most important strategic and operative risks regarding Vitrolife AB (publ) and its subsidiaries business and 
field are described in the Management report, in the Annual Report. These are primarily constituted by macro-economic 
risks, operational risks and financial risks.
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